Termly Fees & Additional Charges — September 2023

A non-refundable Acceptance Fee of £375.00 is payable upon return of the Parent Contract Acceptance Form.

Overseas Non-refundable Acceptance Bond (inc Tier 4 application) of £675.00

Nursery
Session Times/Details Fees
Full Day 08:30-15:30 (Inc lunch) £42.00*
Half Day (Morning) 08:30-11:45 (Exc lunch) £20.00
After School Care 3.30pm-4.30pm £7.85
4.30pm-5.30pm £7.85
5.30pm-6.00pm £5.35
Nursery Lunch £7.85

*Children aged 3 and 4 are entitled to up to 15 hours free per week at Cundall Manor Nursery via Government
funding. Some children may be entitled to an additional 15 hours funding. Funding is not applicable to the nursery

holiday provision.

Nursery Holiday Provision

Please refer to our Nursery Holiday Provision Calendar for dates

Session Times/Details Fees
Full Day 08:30-15:30 (Exc lunch) £40.00*
*Government Funding is not applicable to the nursery holiday provision
A nut free packed lunch is required
Pre-Prep —Year 11
Year Termly After Termly Fee Occasional International
Fees School Weekly Boarder | Boarding Boarding
Day Pupil Care/Prep (per night)
5-6pm
Reception-Year 2 £3,847 No Charge
Years 3-4 £6,138 No Charge | £7,466 £40.00 £8,378
Years 5-6 £6,369 No Charge | £7,697 £40.00 £8,610
Years 7-8 £6,369 No Charge | £7,697 £40.00 £8,610
Years 9-11 £6,466 No Charge | £7,794 £40.00 £8,687

Friday night boarding includes a trip which incurs an extra cost of £11.00 per trip.

Breakfast and Teas £6.20 per meal




Concessions and Discounts

Sibling Awards are available for families with two or more children at the School at the same time (children in our
Nursery are not eligible for a sibling discount). When any one of the siblings qualifying for a sibling award leaves the
School, the sibling award will be rebased, depending upon the number of children you have remaining at the School.

Sibling Discount 5% reduction on academic day fees for second child
20% reduction on academic day fees for third child
35% reduction on academic day fees for any subsequent siblings

Forces Discount 12% reduction on academic day fees
(Families who receive a Forces Award are not eligible for a sibling discount)

Contribution Charge
This is an annual charge billed termly and covers appropriate whole year activities as well as educational visits which
do not involve an overnight stay during the School Year.

Reception - Year 2 £50.00 per term

Year 3-9 £65.00 per term

Year10 & 11 £85.00 per term
School Bus One Way £295.00 per term

Both Ways £532.00 per term

Occasional Use £9.00 per journey
Additional Tuition £32.00 per 45 minute lesson
Individual Music/Drama Tuition £18.00 per 30 minute lesson
Duke of Edinburgh Award £85.00 per term (£255.00 Total)

Consumables & Exam Fees
Pupils will be charged for those text books which are deemed necessary as part of the pupils’ studies. Pupils will also
be charged GCSE examination board fees.

Trips 2023/24
Each year, a number of trips take place. Costs for these trips are always kept to an absolute minimum. If you would
like to know about trips, please contact the School for trip details.

Payment and Late Payment
Fees are payable by ten monthly direct debit payments to commence in August.

With effect September 2023 - late payments will incur an administration fee of £250.00 per term

The School has a contractual right to establish from any previous school that all fees have been paid.

Notice

A minimum of one term’s notice in writing must be given for a pupil’s withdrawal from the School. A Full Term’s fees
will be charged in lieu of this notice.

Disclaimer

The contents of this publication are correct at the time of publication. However, changes may be made in due

course for educational or other reasons.

Dated: July 2023



